
UTHUKELA WATER (PTY) LTD 
TENDER No. LAB2026-BID-002 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND ASSEMBLING OF LABORATORY FURNITURE  

uThukela Water (Pty) Ltd invites bids for the supply; delivery; and assembling of laboratory 
furniture subject to uThukela Water Supply Chain Management Policy. 
 
It is compulsory that service providers download a copy of the bid document that will only be 
available on uThukela Water website: www.uthukelawater.co.za from 03 February 2026. 
 
Bids will be adjudicated in terms of the Preferential Procurement Regulations, 2022 and other 
applicable legal prescripts, and will be based on 80/20 point system. Preference points will be 
awarded to service providers using specific goals claimed. This bid will remain valid for 90 
days. The Entity reserves the right to accept all, some, or none of the tenders submitted, either 
wholly or in part and it is not obliged to accept the lowest tender. 
 
Completed bid documents complying with the conditions of bid must be sealed and endorsed 
“BID NO: LAB2026-BID-002  SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND ASSEMBLING OF LABORATORY 
FURNITURE,  with the name and address of the bidder at the back of the envelope to be 
deposited in the official tender box at uThukela Water (Pty) Ltd, 79 Harding street , Reception, 
Newcastle, by no later than 15:00 pm on Wednesday, 25 February 2026, where bids will be 
opened in public. Late quotations or tenders received by way of facsimile or e-mail will under 
no circumstances be considered. 
 
Only prospective suppliers who are registered on the National Treasury Supplier database are 
eligible to bid. To register on the CSD log onto www.csd.gov.za 
 
Technical enquiries: sthabile.mdluli@uthukelawater.co.za 
Procurement enquiries: Zamantungwa.mhlongo@uthukelawater.co.za  
_______________________________________________________________________ 
CLOSING DATE: 25 February 2026 @ 15:00PM. 
 
Managing Director  
uThukela Water (Pty) Ltd  
79 Harding Street  
Private Bag X 6644 
Newcastle 
2940 

 

_____________________ 

MANAGING DIRECTOR 

NKOSI WB  

 

 

 

mailto:sthabile.mdluli@uthukelawater.co.za
mailto:Zamantungwa.mhlongo@uthukelawater.co.za

